• issuance of $56.4 million of common stock (net of issuance costs).

In 2016 we had the following significant transactions:

• borrowing of $70.0 million pursuant to a term loan agreement in August, which was used to repay a portion of the $90.0 million in first mortgage
bonds that matured in August 2016,

• issuance and sale of $175.0 million of Avista Corp. first mortgage bonds in December 2016, the proceeds of which were used to repay the $70.0
million term loan, with the remainder being used to pay down a portion of our committed line of credit,

• payment of $163.2 million for the maturity of long-term debt (including the $70.0 million term loan),
• cash dividends paid of $87.2 million (or $1.37 per share),
• $15.0 million net increase in the balance of our committed line of credit, and
• issuance of $67.0 million of common stock (net of issuance costs).

60

Table of Contents

AVISTA CORPORATION

Capital Resources

Capital Structure

Our consolidated capital structure, including the current portion of long-term debt and capital leases, and short-term borrowings, and excluding
noncontrolling interests, consisted of the following as of December 31, 2018 and 2017 (dollars in thousands):

 December 31, 2018  December 31, 2017

 Amount
Percent
of total  Amount

Percent
of total

Current portion of long-term debt and capital leases $ 107,645  2.8%  $ 277,438  7.6%
Short-term borrowings 190,000  4.9%  105,398  2.9%
Long-term debt to affiliated trusts 51,547  1.3%  51,547  1.4%
Long-term debt and capital leases 1,755,529  45.3%  1,491,799  40.8%

Total debt 2,104,721  54.3%  1,926,182  52.7%
Total Avista Corporation shareholders’ equity 1,773,220  45.7%  1,729,828  47.3%

Total $ 3,877,941  100.0%  $ 3,656,010  100.0%

Our shareholders’ equity increased $43.4 million during 2018 primarily due to net income, partially offset by dividends.

We need to finance capital expenditures and acquire additional funds for operations from time to time. The cash requirements needed to service our
indebtedness, both short-term and long-term, reduce the amount of cash flow available to fund capital expenditures, purchased power, fuel and natural gas
costs, dividends and other requirements.

Committed Lines of Credit

Avista Corp. has a committed line of credit with various financial institutions in the total amount of $400.0 million that expires in April 2021. As of